Michigan 48823, as Mortgagee, and 
recorded on January 4, 2021, in the 
office of the Register of Deeds for 
Clinton County, in Instrument Number 
5303106; on which Mortgage there is 
claimed to be due and unpaid, as of 
the date of this Notice, the sum of 
Thirty-Two Thousand Two Hundred 
Twelve and 13/100 Dollars 
($32,212.13); and no suit or proceed-
ing at law or in equity having been 
instituted to recover the debt or any 
part thereof secured by said Mortgage, 
and the power of sale in said Mortgage 
having become operative by reason of 
such default; NOTICE IS HEREBY

[...]

of them, will be sold at a public auc-
tion to the highest bidder for cash or 
cashier’s check at the place of holding 
the circuit court in Clinton County, 
starting promptly at 10:00 a.m. on 
February 26, 2025. The amount 
claimed on the judgment as of the date 
of this notice is: Fifty-Nine Thousand 
Three Hundred Fifty-Eight and 87/100 
($59,358.87) Dollars, excluding costs. 
Plaintiff may be entitled to additional 
interest and costs. The redemption 
period shall be one (1) year from the 
date of such sale in accordance with 
MCL 600.6062. Date of notice: 
January 12, 2025. Morris & Morris 
Attorneys, P.L.L.C.